# 78406366

# CH \$40.0

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
International Data Group, Inc.		09/21/2004	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Computerworld, Inc.	
Street Address:	5 Speen Street	
City:	Framingham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01701	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

Name:	Distributed Management Task Force, Inc.	
Street Address:	225 SE Main Street	
City:	Porland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97214	
Entity Type:	Not-for-profit Corporation:	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78406366	ENTERPRISE MANAGEMENT WORLD

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (508)424-4807

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 508-935-4686

Email: trademark\_docket@idg.com
Correspondent Name: International Data Group, Inc.

Address Line 1: 5 Speen Street

Address Line 4: Framingham, MASSACHUSETTS 01701

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002941 FRAME: 0212

900013074

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IDG 04-040
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Miriam R. Karlin
Total Attachments: 1 source=EMW ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002941 FRAME: 0213

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, International Data Group, Inc. a Massachusetts corporation with a principal office at 5 Speen Street, Framingham, Massachusetts ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks, service marks, and any and all trade dress associated therewith described and set below (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Computerworld, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having its principal offices at 500 Old Connecticut Path, Framingham, MA 01701 ("Assignee") and Distributed Management Task Force, Inc., an Oregon not-for-profit corporation having principal offices c/o KAVI Corporation, 225 SE Main St., Portland Oregon, 97214 ("Assignee") are desirous of acquiring said Mark; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby convey, transfer, assign and deliver to Assignees, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark set forth below and in and to any renewals and extensions that be granted thereon, thereof owned by Assignor, together with the good will of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof.

**MARK** 

APPLICATION NO.

FILING DATE

ENTERPRISE MANAGEMENT WORLD

78/406366

April 22, 2004

Date:

September 21, 2004

INTERNATIONAL DATA GROUP, INC.

Miriam R. Karlin, Assistant Secretary

On this day of September, 2004, before me personally appeared Miriam R. Karlin, to me personally known, who, being duly sworn, did say that she is the Assistant Secretary of International Data Group, Inc. and that she duly executed the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of International Data Group, Inc., being duly authorized to do so and that said individual acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

FAITH B. CLUNIE Notary Public

My Commission Expires October 13, 2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002941 FRAME: 0214

RECORDED: 09/21/2004